The Community Based Research Network

	CRSI Affiliates
	Email
	Community Based Organization Affiliation

	Gina Chicotel

	gchicotel@komen.org
	Project Manager, Susan G. Komen National
https://komen.org 

	Carey Gibbons
	Gibbons@neoch.org
	Community Outreach Coordinator, Northeast Ohio Coalition for the Homeless 
https://www.neoch.org

	Kimberly Kiley
	kimberly.kiley@frontlineservice.org
	Research and Evaluation Specialist, Frontline Services
https://www.frontlineservice.org

	Diane Mastnardo

	dmastnardo@gmail.com
	Founder, Massage of Northern Ohio Practice Based Network (MNO-PBRN)
http://mnopbrn.weebly.com

	Julie Merker
	merkerj@wingspancg.org
	Director- Health Analytics, Wingspan Care Group
https://www.wingspancg.org 
(Past: The Centers for Families and Children, BeechBrook)

	Rachel Milner
	rmilner@wschouse.org
	Executive Director, West Side Community House
https://www.wschouse.org

	Yvonne Oliver 
	yfocommunication@gmail.com
	Community Outreach & Partnerships, Stewart’s Caring Place
 (stewartscaringplace.org)

	Sean Shacklett
	sshacklett@komen.org
	State Executive Director, Ohio & Michigan, Susan G. Komen Northeast Ohio
https://komenneohio.org 

	Patricia Terstenyak
	Patricia.Terstenyak@UHhospitals.org
	Research Integration & Education Specialist, University Hospital
https://www.uhhospitals.org   

	Elaine Tso
	etso@asiaohio.org
	Executive Director of ASIA, Asian Services in Action
http://www.asiaohio.org







Pilot Awardees and Community Partner Representatives

	PI
	Community Partner (s)
	Representative (s)

	Brittany Myers
Investigating Family-Centered Treatment Approaches to Managing Depression in Hispanic Youth within Integrated Primary Care
<bmyers1@metrohealth.org>
	Catholic Charities
https://www.ccdocle.org 
	Emily Currie Manring, LISW-s, Director, Catholic Charities / Lake County
ecurriemanring@ccdocle.org

	Elliane Irani
Social Determinants of Sleep Health and Cardiovascular Risk Among African American Family Caregivers
<elliane.irani@case.edu>

	Fairhill Partners
Fairhill Partners


McGregor PACE
https://mcgregorpace.org 

	Carla Lanier, Program Coordinator, Fairhill Partners
 <CLanier@fairhillpartners.org> (primary contact)
Stephanie FallCreek, President & Chief Executive Officer. Fairhill Partners
<sfallcreek@fairhillpartners.org>

Selena Pittman, Director of Social Service, McGregor PACE
<selena.pittman@mcgregorctr.org>


	Erika Kelley
Social Media As A Decision Aid To Improve Cancer Screening Among Transgender And Gender Diverse People
<Erika.Kelley@UHhospitals.org>
	LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
https://lgbtcleveland.org
	Gulnar Feerasta, Director of Programs, LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
gfeerasta@lgbtcleveland.org

	Kirsten Eom
Using a community-based participatory approach to reduce disparities in cervical cancer prevention, screening, and diagnosis among Hispanic women in Cleveland
<keom1@metrohealth.org>

	Metro West Community Development Corporation
Metro West Community Development Organization | Cleveland, Ohio (metrowestcle.org)
	Adam Gifford, Director of Community Engagement, Metro West Community Development Corporation
AGifford@metrowestcle.org

	Maeve Macmurdo
Local Level Air Pollution Exposure and Respiratory Outcomes among Migrant Agricultural Workers
<macmurm@ccf.org>
	HOLA Ohio
http://holatoday.org/ 
	Kelsey Fischer, Program Manager, HOLA Ohio
kelsey@holaohio.org 

	Owusua Yamoah
Emergency Food Assistance and Food Security
<oxy14@case.edu>
	Greater Cleveland Food Bank
https://www.greaterclevelandfoodbank.org/
	Kristen Mikelbank, Planning Analyst <kmikelbank@clevelandfoodbank.org>

	Laura Mintz
The Impact of Stigma on Sex and Gender Minorities with Chronic Overlapping Pain Conditions
<lmintz@metrohealth.org>
	Authentic Pride Therapy
www.pridecounseling.com

ATNSC: Center for Healing & Creative Leadership
https://www.atnsc.org/ 
	Emerson Douglas, Clinical Social Work/Therapist
<emerson@authenticpridetherapy.com> 
 M. Carmen Lane, Founder, Director of ATNSC (no pronouns, or they/them)
<Mc@atnsc.org>

	Rachel Pope
Advancement of Care for Transgender and Gender Diverse people
< Rachel.pope@gmail.com > 
	LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
https://lgbtcleveland.org 
	Gulnar Feerasta, Director of Programs, LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
gfeerasta@lgbtcleveland.org 

	Elizabeth Benninger
Youth Lens: Youth perceptions of the neighborhood environment and its impacts on health & well-being
<exb374@case.edu>

	City Life
https://yfccleveland.org/ministries/city_life/

MyCom
http://www.slavicvillage.org/get-involved/youth-engagement/mycomm-p-16/

Sisters of Charity
https://www.sistersofcharityhealth.org

St. Vincent Charity
https://www.stvincentcharity.com
	Megan Schmidt-Sane, Co-Investigator, Case Western Reserve University
<mms44@case.edu>

Jamie Kinnet, Program Coordinator, City Life
<Jkinnett@citylifecleveland.org>
 Anastasia Martinez, Youth Initiatives Regional Coordinator, MyCom
<amartinez@metrowestcle.org>

Dawn Glasco, Neighborhood Engagement Specialist, Sisters of Charity
<dglasco@socfcleveland.org>

Cathy Kopinsky, Project Coordinator, St. Vincent Charity
<Catherine.Kopinsky@stvincentcharity.com>

Mark Silverberg, Community Consultant, Resilient Youth Coordinator/ Central Neighborhood
 <marksilverberg@mac.com>

	Milana Bogorodskaya
Increasing PrEP uptake in Slavic Village
<mbogorodskaya@metrohealth.org>
	University Settlement
https://www.universitysettlement.net
	Earl Pike, Executive Director, University Settlement
EPike@universitysettlement.net


	
Katherine Slain
The Impact of Poverty on Cognitive Decline and School Reentry After Pediatric Critical Illness
<Katherine.Slain@UHhospitals.org>

	Rainbow Babies & Children's Hospital CMSD
https://www.clevelandmetroschools.org/Domain/4 

	Christine Criswell, M.Ed., Teacher/Intervention Specialist, Rainbow Babies & Children's Hospital
Cleveland Metropolitan School District
<Christine.Criswell@UHHospitals.org>
<Christine.starr@clevelandmetroschools.org>

Maureen Jordan, M.Ed., Teacher/Intervention Specialist, Rainbow Babies & Children's Hospital
Cleveland Metropolitan School District
<Maureen.Jordan@UHHospitals.org>
<maureen.jordan@clevelandmetroschools.org>

	Kristi Westphaln
Understanding archetypes and recovery pathways associated with child sexual abuse
<kkw26@case.edu>
	Canopy Child Advocacy Center
http://www.canopycac.org 

Department of Children and Family Services
http://cfs.cuyahogacounty.us 

Cleveland Rape Crisis Center
https://clevelandrapecrisis.org

Frontline Services
https://www.frontlineservice.org

Cuyahoga County Prosecutor’s Office
http://prosecutor.cuyahogacounty.us

	Jennifer Johnson, Director, Canopy Child Advocacy Center
<jjohnson@dvcac.org>


Melissa Graves, Chief Executive Officer, Canopy Child Advocacy Center
<mgraves@dvcac.org>

Tamara Chapman-Wagner, Deputy Director,
Department of Children and Family Services
<Tamara.Chapman-Wagner@jfs.ohio.gov>

Lisa Peterka, Supervisor, Department of Children and Family Services
<Lisa.Peterka@jfs.ohio.gov>

Joshua Friedman, MD
<Friedmj@ccf.org> 
<jfriedman@metrohealth.org>

Jennifer Driscoll, Supervisor of Major Trial Unit Sex Crimes & Child Abuse, Cuyahoga County Prosecutor’s Office
<jdriscoll@prosecutor.cuyahogacounty.us>

Kirsti Mouncey, Chief Executive Officer,
Collaborative to End Human Trafficking 
<Kmouncey@collabtoendht.org>

Michael Connelly, Law Enforcement
<mconnelly@city.cleveland.oh.us>

Nicole Miller, Frontline Services
<Nicole.Miller@frontlineservice.org>

	Carolyn Harmon-Still
COACHMAN- An app for African Americans with Hypertension
<cwh11@case.edu>
	Cleveland Council of Black Nurses
https://clevelandcouncilofblacknurses.org

American Heart Association

Cleveland Office of Minority Health
	Dr. LaToyna Martin, President, Cleveland Council of Black Nurses Association
<latonyamartin110@yahoo.com>

Mary Louise Tatum, RN, MSN, MPH, Vice President, Cleveland Council of Black Nurses Association
<mlt83@case.edu>

	Misty Luminais
Translate:  Healthcare Access- Understanding Health Disparities Faced by Transgender Individuals
<mistyluminais@gmail.com>
	LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
https://lgbtcleveland.org 
	Gulnar Feerasta, Director of Programs, LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
<gfeerasta@lgbtcleveland.org>

Phyllis Seven Harris, Executive Director, LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
<pharris@lgbtcleveland.org>

Devinity Jones, LGBT Center <TransWellness@lgbtcleveland.org>

	Vanessa Maier
Creating an asthma registry in CMSD schools
<vmaier@metrohealth.org>
	Environmental Health Watch
https://www.ehw.org
CMSD
https://www.clevelandmetroschools.org
Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
https://lasclev.org 
	Kim Foreman, Executive Director, Environmental Health Watch
<Kim.Foreman@ehw.org>

	Heather Hardin 
Trust-building depression Self-Management Together (TRUST)
<hkh10@case.edu>
	Cleveland Metropolitan School District (CMSD) School of Nurses
https://www.clevelandmetroschools.org/domain/40
	Pennington Carol, Manager, Health and Nursing Services, CMSD
<Carol.Pennington@clevelandmetroschools.org>

Deb Aloshen, Director, Health and Nursing Services, CMSD
<deborah.aloshen@clevelandmetroschools.org> 

	Dana Prince 
Intersection of Foster Care Involvement and Sexual & Gender Minority Status
<dmp137@case.edu>
	Cuyahoga County Division of Children and family Services
http://cfs.cuyahogacounty.us
LGBT Center of Greater Cleveland
https://lgbtcleveland.org
YWCA
https://www.ywcaofcleveland.org
Kinnect
https://www.kinnectohio.org

	Kate Lodge, Vice President Strategic Initiatives, YWCA
<klodge@ywcaofcleveland.org>

Shannon Deinhart, Executive Director, Kinnect
 <shannon@kinnectohio.org >

Kori Sewell, Social Service Supervisor, Cuyahoga County Division of Children and family Services
 <Kori.Sewell@jfs.ohio.gov >

	Johnie Rose
A place-based, mixed methods approach to targeting breast cancer treatment and survival disparities
<jxr109@case.edu>
	Susan G. Komen
https://komenneohio.org
	Sean Shacklett, Executive Director, Susan G. Komen
 <sshacklett@komenneohio.org>
Gina Chicotel, Associate Director, Susan G. Komen
<gchicotel@ komenneohio.org>







CBRN Members
	Name
	Email
	Affiliation

	Marie Masatoya
	marie.masotya@UHhospitals.org
	University Hospitals- The Center for Child Health and Policy

	Dayja Smith
	Dayja.Smith@UHhospitals.org
	University Hospitals

	Ilona Perkins
	mayjunedecember@gmail.com
	Community Journal Reviewer Project Member

	Jennifer Cullen
	jxc1650@case.edu
	Case Comprehensive Cancer Center



